Specifications for Chip NTC Thermistor
1. Product Description and Identification (Part Number)
1) Description
Example:
RL series of multi-layer chip NTC thermistors.
2) Product Identification (Part Number)
RL   xxxx    N    xxx     □       xxxx       ◎     T     F
①      ②    ③    ④    ⑤          ⑥        ⑦     ⑧  ⑨

Part Number
Resistance at 25  ℃
R25 (kΩ)
B constant
 (25-50 ) (K)℃
Max. Permissive
Operating
Current (25℃)
(mA)
Thermal Time
Constant
Dissipation
Factor (mW/ )℃
Rated Electric
Power (mW)
RL0201N103□3380◎TF 10 3380 0.31
RL0201N683□4150◎TF 68 4150 0.11
RL0201N104□4150◎TF 100 4150 0.10
<3sec 1.0 100
Part Number
Resistance at 25  ℃
R25 (kΩ)
B constant
 (25-50 ) (K)℃
Max. Permissive
Operating
Current (25℃)
(mA)
Thermal Time
Constant
Dissipation
Factor (mW/ )℃
Rated Electric
Power (mW)
RL0402N220□3380◎TF 0.022 3380 6.7
RL0402N400□3380◎TF 0.040 3380 5.0
RL0402N101□3380◎TF 0.10 3380 3.1
RL0402N151□3380◎TF 0.15 3380 2.5
RL0402N221□3450◎TF 0.22 3450 2.1
RL0402N331□3450◎TF 0.33 3450 1.7
RL0402N471□3450◎TF 0.47 3450 1.4
RL0402N681□3450◎TF 0.68 3450 1.2
RL0402N102□3450◎TF 1.0 3450 1.0
RL0402N152□3950◎TF 1.5 3950 0.81
RL0402N222□3950◎TF 2.2 3950 0.67
RL0402N332□3950◎TF 3.3 3950 0.55
RL0402N472□3950◎TF 4.7 3950 0.46
RL0402N682□3950◎TF 6.8 3950 0.38
RL0402N103□3380◎TF 10 3380 0.31
RL0402N103□3950◎TF 10 3950 0.33
RL0402N103□4050◎TF 10 4050 0.33
RL0402N153□3450◎TF 15 3450 0.25
RL0402N223□3950◎TF 22 3950 0.23
RL0402N333□3500◎TF 33 3500 0.14
RL0402N473□4100◎TF 47 4100 0.12
RL0402N503□4100◎TF 50 4100 0.12
RL0402N683□4150◎TF 68 4150 0.11
RL0402N104□4150◎TF 100 4150 0.10
RL0402N104□4250◎TF 100 4250 0.10
RL0402N154□4150◎TF 150 4150 0.08
RL0402N224□4250◎TF 220 4250 0.06
RL0402N334□4300◎TF 330 4300 0.05
RL0402N474□4350◎TF 470 4350 0.04
RL0402N684□4400◎TF 680 4400 0.03
<3sec 1.0 100
Specifications for Chip NTC Thermistor
Page:7Please refer to  http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Part Number
Resistance at 25℃
R25 (kΩ)
B constant
  (25-50℃) (K)
Max. Permissive
Operating
Current (25℃)
(mA)
Thermal Time
Constant
Dissipation
Factor
(mW/℃)
Rated
Electric
Power
(mW)
RL0805N152□3950◎TF 1.5 3950 1.2
RL0805N202□3950◎TF 2.0 3950 1.0
RL0805N222□3950◎TF 2.2 3950 0.90
RL0805N332□3950◎TF 3.3 3950 0.72
RL0805N472□3950◎TF 4.7 3950 0.65
RL0805N502□3950◎TF 5.0 3950 0.60
RL0805N682□3950◎TF 6.8 3950 0.50
RL0805N103□3450◎TF 10 3450 0.40
RL0805N103□3950◎TF 10 3950 0.44
RL0805N153□3500◎TF 15 3500 0.32
RL0805N223□4050◎TF 22 4050 0.31
RL0805N333□4050◎TF 33 4050 0.24
RL0805N473□4150◎TF 47 4150 0.20
RL0805N503□4150◎TF 50 4150 0.18
RL0805N683□4150◎TF 68 4150 0.16
RL0805N104□4250◎TF 100 4250 0.14
RL0805N154□4300◎TF 150 4300 0.11
RL0805N224□4350◎TF 220 4350 0.08
RL0805N334□4400◎TF 330 4400 0.06
RL0805N474□4500◎TF 470 4500 0.05
RL0805N684□4500◎TF 680 4500 0.04
RL0805N135□4700◎TF 1300 4700 0.03
<5sec 2.0 200
※□: Please specify the tolerance code of R25 (F=±1%, H=±3%, J=±5%, K=±10%).
※◎: Please specify the tolerance code of B value (F=±1%, H=±3%).
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS